STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHO	OOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT
Collins ("the Employee").	Caldwell, Idano ("the School"), andErica Bennett-
WITNESSETH:	
	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	a period of12 months and/or _169 days, beginning on the
10thday ofAugust	In the year of _2021 and extending to the
	in the year of2022 at the compensation rate
	nd seventy-one cents(\$841.71) until this Contract has been
performance of the extra duty assignment or extra da	installments on the1st day of each month for the ys, beginning in the month ofSeptember in the year of
2021, and ending in the month ofAugust	
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of	of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of	f the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and
-	faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of
the District shall require.	
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain	in in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra dut
	from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1,
2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contra	act.
	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	n and the policies of the School which are, by reference,
	the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights act. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
	nerein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.	terent, and the procedural requirements of section 35-3234, facility
THE LABORATOR CONTRACTOR OF THE LABORATOR CONTRACTOR CO	
	act to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo	ove written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL	, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:	_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____ day of __June______ year of __2021_____, by and between ____Vision Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and Erica Bennett-Collins ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of ______ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy-three thousand five-hundred sixty-nine dollars thirty-one cents (\$73,569.31_), of which \$6,130.78 shall be payable on the ______ to day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021___ to ____ year of _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. and such other duties as may be __Secondary Teacher Assignment(s): assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. , STATE OF IDAHO Vision CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK Attest:

THIS CONTRACT, ma	de this4th day ofJune	year of	_2021, by and between	า
Dusty Ber	Vision Charter School in("ti	Caldwell he Certified Personn	., Idaho ("the School"), and el").	
WITNESSETH:				
2021-22sc said services a sun on the1st	y employs the Certified Personnel pursuant chool year, consisting of a period of: m of sixty-seven thousand sixty-seven day(s) of the months _September n other monetary benefits as accorded to it	169 days, and Dollars (\$67,06 _, year of 2021	d agrees to pay the Certified Pe 7), of which \$5,588.92 sha to August year of	ersonnel for all be payable
Assignment(s): which the Certified	Teacher Teacher d Personnel is properly certified and endors	and such other do	ities as may be assigned by the	School for
standards and to h	onnel agrees to perform all assignments man nave and maintain the legal qualifications re times that performance is required hereur	equired for certificat	accordance with the highest p tion or to teach in the aforesaid	rofessional d grades or
such duly adopted	nd agreed between the parties that this Cor rules of the State Board of Education that rence, incorporated herein and made a par	apply to public char	ter schools, and the policies of	the School
5. Any material false sufficient ground for	statement knowingly made in the written a or voiding this Contract.	application for a pos	ition with the School shall cons	stitute
the school year sta institutes a reduction	of Directors may terminate or reduce the function of this contract, without or on in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, loonship between the School and the Certific	wing any further cor Jaho Code, resulting	npensation, in the event that t	he Board
construed as a waiv	rstood and agreed by and between the par ver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, ept as expressly stated in this Contract.	ties that nothing he or duties of either p	rein contained shall operate or arty hereto, by and under the	be laws of the
any, applicable for	ontract shall be subject to amendment and the same school year as this Contract, inclu n 33-522, Idaho Code.	d adjustment to conf uding, but not limite	orm to the terms of a Master (d to, amendments or modificat	Contract, if tions made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Personnel has executed	F the School has caused this Contract to be d the same all on the date first above writte	executed in its namen.	e by its proper officials and the	e Certified
Vision CH	HARTER SCHOOL	STATE OF IDAH	10	
-		CERTIFIED PERSON	NEL	
		CHAIRMAN, BOARD	OF DIRECTORS	
ttes		ADMINISTRATOR OR	CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day ofJune year of2021, by and betweenVision Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"),	1
andMattie Bingham ("the Certified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:	
 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-22_ school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for sai services a sum offorty-one thousand six-hundred eleven Dollars (\$41,611), of which _\$3,467.58_ shall be paya on the1st day(s) of the monthsSeptember, year of2021 to _August year of _2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. 	id ble
 Assignment(s):Secondary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 	:
The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professions standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades o subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	al r
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.	
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Co	de
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	
 It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be constr as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 	ued
 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. 	f e
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this	4th day ofJun	ne year of2021, by and between Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and
Casey Bo	oothby	Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:		·
said services a sum of sixty-f	ive thousand one-hundred t _ day(s) of the months Sep	suant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel fo thirty-eight_ Dollars (\$65,138), of which _\$5,428.16 shall be otember, year of2021 toAugust year of as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2. Assignment(s):	Secondary Teacher	and such other duties as ersonnel is properly certified and endorsed.
 The Certified Personnel agre- standards and to have and m subjects during all times that 	antiain the legal qualificatio	ts made by the School in accordance with the highest professional ons required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or creunder.
such duly adopted fules of th	e State Board of Education t	s Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
Any material false statement sufficient ground for voiding	knowingly made in the write his Contract.	ten application for a position with the School shall constitute
the action Assu prated to Sect	on 1 of this contract, withou pursuant to Section 33-522	he full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of ut owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the rtified Personnel.
. It is mutually understood and construed as a waiver of any construed as a waiver of any construed as expressions.	of the rights, powers, priviles	parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be ges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the
. The terms of this Contract sha any, applicable for the same so pursuant to Section 33-522, Id	mool year as this Contract, i	and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if ncluding, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made
WITNESS WHEREOF the School Witness whereof was executed the same	has caused this Contract to all on the date first above w	be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified written.
Vision CHARTER SCH	00L	, STATE OF IDAHO
A		CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
est:) ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

	s controct, ma	ide this /ti	1 day of	June	year of2021, by	and between
	e Employee").	Vision Cha	rter School in	Caldwell	, Idaho ("the School"), and	Casey Boothby_
WI	TNESSETH:					
- o ft	_10th27th r fixed amount of ulfilled. Said comerformance of the	day of fseven-hur pensation shal e extra duty as	for for for for for May of May of May of May of for each forty-one dollar for extra disparate or extra disparate for extra disparate fo	r a period of12 in the year of _202 ay in the ars and thirty-eight co	ty assignment or extra days as months and/or _169 days 1, and extending to the year of2022, at the coents_ (\$741.38) until this Co1st day of each month ofSeptemberyear of _2022	mpensation rate
2. TI in su	ne Employee will, nplicit terms here	at all times, fa of, to the reason places as the	ithfully perform all on able satisfaction of	of the duties that may	y be required pursuant to the luties shall be rendered at Dis e interests, needs, business o	trict arominas and
uc	scribed nerent.	inis contract is	Contract shall rema separate and apart ed Personnel Contra	from any certificated	riod set forth above and conc d employee's regular duties ar	erns the extra duty nd any Category 1,
ind att	corporated hereing tach to this Control	nes of the State and made a pact beyond the	e Board of Education art of this Contract e term of this Contra	n and the policies of t the same as if fully se act. It is further under	ct to the applicable laws of th the School which are, by refer the forth herein, and that no pro- restood that this Contract exclu- dural requirements of Section	ence, operty rights
N WI	TNESS WHEREOF	the School ha	s caused this Contra on the date first abo	oct to be executed in i	ts name by its proper officials	and the
	Vision C	HARTER SCHOO	DL	, STATE	OF IDAHO	
				CERTIFIED PE		
				CHAIRMAN, B	OARD OF DIRECTORS	
test:	U		1 1	<u> </u>	O'R OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this7 th	June	year of2021	, by and
betweenVision Charter School inC Burton	aldwell, Idaho ("the School"),	andHeather	, ,
	("the Certified Perso	nnel").	
WITNESSETH:			
The School hereby employs the Certified Person 2021-2022school year, consisting	onnel pursuant to Section 33-	5206(4), Idaho Code for the	dumain
			duration of the
Personnel for said services a sum ofseventy	five thousand four hundred	dollars and eighty souts	to pay the Certifi
, vedi Oi	20171 to A		months
inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as	accorded to its certificated e	mplovees by the School	f2022
 Assignment(s):Special Services Teacher/l Certified Personnel is properly certified and 	Director and such other dutie	s as may be assigned by the :	School for which
The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all as standards and to have and maintain the legal of the leg	ssignments made by the Scho	ol in accordance with the hig	hest profession
The state of the s	ugilications recitized for cost	ification or to teach in the af	oresaid grades n
subjects during all times that performance is re	quired hereunder.		•
It is understood and agreed between the partie	s that this Contract is subject	A-41	
such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Fo	ducation that some to activity	to the applicable laws of the	State of Idaho,
such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edwhich are, by reference, incorporated berein as	od made a part of this are	charter schools, and the police	cies of the Schoo
which are, by reference, incorporated herein an			
. Any material false statement knowingly made in sufficient ground for voiding this Contract	the written application for a	modelan vist st. o	
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	· the written application for a	position with the School sha	II constitute
The School Board of Directors may terminate or the school year stated in Section 1 of this contra	reduce the full-time equivale	ncy status of this contract ur	on conclusion o
, section 1 of this contra	Ct. WITHOUT OWING any further	COMMONANTA! !!	
and the force pursuant to section	III 33-322A. Idaho Code, recul	ting in the termination or rec	fuction of the
employment relationship between the School ar	nd the Certified Personnel.		action of the
It is mutually understood and account			
It is mutually understood and agreed by and bety	ween the parties that nothing	herein contained shall opera	ate or be
any of the rights, power	'S, Drivileges, or duties of eith	er party hereto, by and unde	r the laws of the
State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this	Contract.		
The terms of this Contract shall be subject to any			
The terms of this Contract shall be subject to ame any, applicable for the same school year as this C	endment and adjustment to d	onform to the terms of a Ma	ster Contract, if
any, applicable for the same school year as this C pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	ontract, including, but not lin	ited to, amendments or mod	difications made
WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Co	ontract to be executed in its r	ame by its proper officials as	and aller one over the
sonnel has executed the same all on the date first	above written.	and by its proper officials at	the Certified
VISION CHARTER SCHOOL	STATE OF IDAH	0	
	_ CERTIFIED PERSO	MAIE	
	_ CENTRIED FERSO	MAINEL	
	CHAIRMAN, BOAR	D OF DIRECTORS	

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

	/11	day of June	vear of 2021	
				, by and
Heather Burton_		("the E	mployee").	, and
\4/1\tau=====				
WITNESSETH				
the3rd_ extending to the 2022_ two cents(\$ installments on a assignment or exand ending in the 2. The Employee w implicit terms he such other place	day e6th at the compensation rate o1,395.32) until this Cont the1st extra days, beginning in the r the month ofAugust will, at all times, faithfully per ereof, to the reasonable sati	ofAugustday ofJune or fixed amount ofone thousa tract has been fulfilled. Said conday of each month foSeptember in the yea erform all of the duties that may isfaction of the District. Such de-	ty assignment or extra days as proving for a period of _190 days, beginned in the year of _2021 in the period in monthly five dollar in the performance of the extra dut in the year of _2022 in the year of _2022 in the year of _2022 in the year of _2021 in the year of _2022 in the year of _2022 in the year of _2021 in the year of _2022 in the year of _2021 in the year of _2022 in the yea	ginning on and sand thirty 2021s and
The Terms of Emdescribed herein.	ployment of this Contract si	hall remain in effect for the per	iod set forth above and concerns th employee's regular duties and any (
incorporated here attach to this Con	ein and made a part of this (stract beyond the term of th	Contract the same as if fully set nis Contract. It is further unders	t to the applicable laws of the State le School which are, by reference, forth herein, and that no property stood that this Contract excludes an ural requirements of Section 33-515	rights
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF the School has caused the ed the same all on the date	nis Contract to be executed in its first above written.	s name by its proper officials and the	e
VI	ISION CHARTER SCHOOL _	ST/	ATE OF IDAHO	
		CERTIFIED PER	SONNEL	
		CHAIRMAN, BO	ARD OF DIRECTORS	
test:		ADMINISTRATO		
		ADIVIDIS (RATO)		

S	TATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
	IS CONTRACT, made this14th day ofDecember year of2021,
	and betweenVision Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), andRhonda Cramer ("the rtified Personnel").
W	ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, on a limited one school year basis, solely for the duration of the2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of112.5 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum oftwenty six thousand eight hundred sevent two dollars and eighty six cents (\$_26,872.86), of which3359.11 shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the monthsJanuary, year of2022, toAugust, year of 2022 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):Secondary Teacher and such other duties as may
3.	be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the School to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
4.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Ce	VISION CHARTER SCHOOL Caldwell, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

Attest:

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this 14th day of December year of2021, by and betweenVision Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), andRhonda Cramer ("the Employee").
W	/ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description asteaching during your prep
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the nplovee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Y	VISION CHARTER SCHOOL, Caldwell, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Att	est:ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____8th____day of __June______ year of __2021_____, by and between Vision Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and Lisa Decker_ ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty eight thousand forty five dollars and sixty cents (\$68045.60), of which \$ 5,670.47 shall be payable on the ____1st____ day(s) of the months _September____, year of __2021___ to __August___ _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. 2. Assignment(s): _____ Elementary Teacher ____ and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. _____Vision CHARTER SCHOOL _______, STATE OF IDAHO

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

Attest:

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

____ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

THIS CONTRACT, made this8thday ofJuneyear of2021, by a	and between Vision
Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and LeAnn Donohue_ ("the Certified Personnel").	
WITNESSETH:	
 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the said services a sum of sixty six thousand nine hundred seventy one dollars and fifty cents (\$ 66,971. shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 to year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employ 	Certified Personnel for 50), of which \$5580.96
 Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 	
The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with th standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.	e highest professional ne aforesaid grades or
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws o such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully s	policina afaba Caba d
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the Schoo sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	l shall constitute
6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the e institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination of employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.	vent that the Board
 It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 	operate or be under the laws of the
 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments of pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. 	a Master Contract, if r modifications made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper offici Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	als and the Certified
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
Attest ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this ___ 7th_____ day of _____June______ year of __2021_____, by and between __Vision Charter School in ______Caldwell____, Idaho ("the School"), and _LeAnn Donohue___ ("the Employee"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as __Teaching during Prep_____ for a period of __12__ months and/or _169___ days, beginning on the __10th______ day of _____ August______, in the year of _2021____, and extending to the ____day of _____May _____, in the year of __2022___, at the compensation rate or fixed amount of _seven-hundred sixty-three dollars and twenty-one cents___ (\$763.21__) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the ___1st_____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of ____September____ in the year of __2021_____, and ending in the month of __August______ in the year of _2022___. 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require. 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written. ____Vision CHARTER SCHOOL _______, STATE OF IDAHO

Attest:

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

HSTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT made this
	THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day ofJune year of2021, by and between Vision Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and Mary Dowski_ ("the Certified Personnel").
	, and hary bowski_ (the Certified Personnel").
	WITNESSETH:
•	1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of179 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy-three thousand eight-hundred seventy-two dollars and fifty-six cents (\$73,872.56), of which \$6,156.05 shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 to year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2	Assignment(s):School Counselor and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3	. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN Per	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified sonnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attes	

TH	THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day ofVision Charter School				
_	Allen Ellis				the School"), and
W	WITNESSETH:				
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personn 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period said services a sum of fifty-eight thousand six-hum on the1st day(s) of the months _Septementusive, and such other monetary benefits as according to the control of the	d of dred sixt ember	169 days, an y Dollars (\$58,660_ year of2021	d agrees to), of whi toAug	pay the Certified Personnel for ich \$4,888.33 shall be payable gust
2.	Assignment(s):Secondary Teacher for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified.			er duties a	s may be assigned by the School
3.	 The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assign standards and to have and maintain the legal qual subjects during all times that performance is requ 	lifications	s required for certifica		
4.	 It is understood and agreed between the parties t such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu which are, by reference, incorporated herein and 	cation th	at apply to public cha	rter school	s, and the policies of the School
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in t sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	he writte	en application for a po	sition with	the School shall constitute
6.	 The School Board of Directors may terminate or re the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section employment relationship between the School and 	t, without 33-522A	t owing any further co , Idaho Code, resulting	mpensatio	on, in the event that the Board
7.	 It is mutually understood and agreed by and betw construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this C 	, privileg	_		
8.	 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to ame any, applicable for the same school year as this Co pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. 		=		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Co			me by its p	proper officials and the Certified
Pei	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first				
	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL		, STATE OF IDA	НО	
			CERTIFIED PERSON	NNEL	
			CHAIRMAN, BOARD	OF DIREC	TORS
tte	Attest:		ADMINISTRATOR O	R CLERK	

	ay ofJune year of2021, by and between
Debra Ellis	School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:	
2021-22 school year, consisting of a said services a sum of sixty-five thousand o payable on the1st day(s) of the	personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for me-hundred thirty-eight Dollars (\$65,138_), of which \$5,428.16_ shall be months _September, year of2021 toAugust year of arry benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
Assignment(s):Music Teac the School for which the Certified Personne	ther and such other duties as may be assigned by el is properly certified and endorsed.
	all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional gal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or is required hereunder.
such duly adopted rules of the State Board	arties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School in and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
 Any material false statement knowingly ma sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 	ade in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
the school year stated in Section 1 of this co	te or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of ontract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the ool and the Certified Personnel.
,	d between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the n this Contract.
-	to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused	this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
Personnel has executed the same all on the da	te first above written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL	, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____ day of ___June______ year of __2021_____, by and between ___Vision Charter School in _____Caldwell______, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169 ____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of _fifty-four thousand three-hundred sixty-four Dollars (\$54,364_), of which \$4,530.33____ shall be payable on the ____1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021___ to __August______ year of _2022____ inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. Secondary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. _____Vision CHARTER SCHOOL ________ STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 53-5206(4), idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

Attest:

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this ______8th_____ day of ___June______ year of __2021_____, by and between Vision Charter School in Caldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and Janelle George_ ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty eight thousand eighty seven dollars (\$58,087), of which \$4840.58 shall be payable on the _1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021___ to __August______ year of _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. ____Elementary Teacher _____ and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

Attest

THI		4th day ofJune			
		Vision Charter School in			
	Jason George		("the Certified	i Personnei").	
W	ITNESSETH:				
:	2021-22 school year said services a sum of sixty- be payable on the1st_	the Certified Personnel pursuant, consisting of a period ofeight thousand seven-hundred naday(s) of the months _Septoch other monetary benefits as acceptance.	_169 days, a ninety-two Dolla tember, year	and agrees to ars (\$68,792_ of2021	pay the Certified Personnel for _), of which \$5,732.66 shall _ toAugust year of
2. <i>i</i>	Assignment(s):be assigned by the School for	Secondary Teacher or which the Certified Personnel	is properly certified	d and endorse	and such other duties as ma
5	standards and to have and	ees to perform all assignments m maintain the legal qualifications i at performance is required hereu	required for certific	in accordance	e with the highest professional each in the aforesaid grades or
5	such duly adopted rules of t	between the parties that this Co the State Board of Education that orporated herein and made a pa	t apply to public ch	arter schools,	and the policies of the School
5. <i>A</i>	Any material false statemer sufficient ground for voiding	it knowingly made in the written g this Contract.	application for a p	osition with t	he School shall constitute
t ii	he school year stated in Sec nstitutes a reduction in forc	rs may terminate or reduce the faction 1 of this contract, without one pursuant to Section 33-522A, I stween the School and the Certific	owing any further c daho Code, resulti	ompensation	, in the event that the Board
С	onstrued as a waiver of any	d agreed by and between the pa of the rights, powers, privileges pressly stated in this Contract.	rties that nothing h	nerein contair r party hereto	ned shall operate or be o, by and under the laws of the
a	he terms of this Contract ships, applicable for the same sursuant to Section 33-522,	nall be subject to amendment an school year as this Contract, incl Idaho Code.	d adjustment to co luding, but not limi	nform to the ted to, amend	terms of a Master Contract, if Iments or modifications made
N W	ITNESS WHEREOF the Schoonnel has executed the same	pool has caused this Contract to be ne all on the date first above write	e executed in its na ten.	ame by its pro	oper officials and the Certified
	Vision CHARTER So	CHOOL	, STATE OF IDA	AHO	
			_ CERTIFIED PERSO	NNEL	
	_		CHAIRMAN, BOARI	D OF DIRECTO	DRS
test			ADMINISTRATOR C	OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, mad					
			("the Certifie		,,, a.i.o
WITNESSETH:					
said services a sum payable on the	nool year, consisting offifty-three tho _1st day(s) of	of a period of usand two-hundred the months _Septer	_169 days, an and seven Dollar mber, year of _	5(4), Idaho Code for the id agrees to pay the Ce s (\$53,207_), of which _2021 toAugust cated employees by th	rtified Personnel for \$4,433.92 shall be :year of
2. Assignment(s): duties as may be a				perly certified and end	and such other dorsed.
	ave and maintain th	-	required for certification	n accordance with the ation or to teach in the	
	rules of the State Bo	oard of Education th	at apply to public cha	the applicable laws of arter schools, and the p t the same as if fully se	policies of the School
•	statement knowingl or voiding this Contr	•	n application for a po	osition with the School	shall constitute
institutes a reducti	ted in Section 1 of to on in force pursuant	his contract, withou	t owing any further o , Idaho Code, resultir	ey status of this contraction, in the every in the termination o	ent that the Board
construed as a wai	ver of any of the rigi		es, or duties of either	nerein contained shall o r party hereto, by and i	
• • • •		ar as this Contract, in		onform to the terms of ted to, amendments o	
IN WITNESS WHEREO Personnel has execute				ame by its proper offici	ials and the Certified
Vision C	HARTER SCHOOL		, STATE OF ID	АНО	
			CERTIFIED PERSO	DNNEL	
			CHAIRMAN, BOAR	D OF DIRECTORS	
Attest:			ÁDMINISTRATOR (OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

	THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day ofJune year of	of2021, by and betweenVision
	andDarla Harrold ("the Certified Personnel").	
	WITNESSETH:	
	 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 3 2021-22_ school year, consisting of a period of169 days, a services a sum of forty-one thousand six-hundred eleven Dollars (\$_41,6 the1stday(s) of the monthsSeptember, year of202 and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employer 	and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said 11, of which _\$3,467.58 shall be payable on 1 to _August year of 2022 inclusive.
	Assignment(s): Secondary Teacher duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel	is properly certified and endorsed.
	 The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the Sc standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for co subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 	hool in accordance with the highest professional
	4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to published School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of the herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the terrorcedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.	lic charter schools, and the policies of the air same as if fully set forth
	5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract state	us, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application fo sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	r a position with the School shall constitute
-	 It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that noth as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 	ning herein contained shall operate or be construed hereto, by and under the laws of the State of
8	 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. 	to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if limited to, amendments or modifications made
I	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in it Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	its name by its proper officials and the Certified
_	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF	FIDAHO .
_	_ CERTIFIED PE	RSONNEL
_	CHAIRMAN, BO	OARD OF DIRECTORS
Αt	Attest:ADMINISTRAT	OR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this ___ 7th_____ day of ____June_____ year of __2021____, by and between ____Vision Charter School in ______Caldwell_____, Idaho ("the School"), and __Darla Harrold___ ("the Employee"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description as __Teaching during Prep_____ for a period of __12__ months and/or _169__ days, beginning on the __10th______ day of _____ August______ in the year of _2021____, and extending to the ___day of ______ May ______ in the year of __2022 ____ at the compensation rate or fixed amount of _five-hundred sixty-five dollars and twenty-eight cents___ (\$_565.28_) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the ___1st_____ day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of ____September____ in the year of __2021_____, and ending in the month of ___August in the year of _2022___. 2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require. 3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written. Vision CHARTER SCHOOL ______ STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

T	HIS CONTRACT, made this4thday ofJune year of2021, by and between
_	
٧	VITNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-three thousand nine-hundred thirty-eight Dollars (\$_5,328.16), of which shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 toAugust year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
•	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
-	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made oursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN W Pers	/ITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified onnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ttest	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

T	HIS CONTRACT, made this4thday ofJune year of2021, by and between
_	Vision Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), andAndrea Martindale ("the Certified Personnel").
٧	VITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel fo said services a sum offifty-five thousand six-hundred twenty-seven Dollars (\$ 55,627_), of which _\$4635.58 shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 toAugust year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
1	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
•	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made oursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
N V	VITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified connel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
tes	_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	CONTRACT, made this4					
	Visio Sandra Martinez					
WIT	NESSETH:					
sa pa	te School hereby employs the Ce 2021-22 school year, consi id services a sum of _sixty-six th tyable on the1st day 2022, inclusive, and such oth	sting of a period of ousand three-hundred f (s) of the months _Septe	169 days, ar orty-two Dollar ember, year of	nd agrees to p s (\$_66,342), 2021 to	oay the Certified Person of which \$5,528.50 August ye	nnel for _ shall b
	signment(s): Ities as may be assigned by the S					other
sta	e Certified Personnel agrees to andards and to have and mainta bjects during all times that perfo	in the legal qualification	s required for certific		-	
su	is understood and agreed betwe ch duly adopted rules of the Sta nich are, by reference, incorpora	te Board of Education th	nat apply to public cha	arter schools,	and the policies of the	School
	ny material false statement know fficient ground for voiding this (en application for a po	osition with t	he School shall constitu	ıte
th ins	e School Board of Directors may e school year stated in Section 1 stitutes a reduction in force purs apployment relationship between	t of this contract, withou suant to Section 33-522A	t owing any further c , Idaho Code, resultir	ompensation	, in the event that the	Board
co	is mutually understood and agre nstrued as a waiver of any of th ate of Idaho, except as expressly	e rights, powers, privileg	es, or duties of either			
an	e terms of this Contract shall be y, applicable for the same schoors rsuant to Section 33-522, Idaho	ol year as this Contract, i	-			
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF the School ha	s caused this Contract to	be executed in its na	ame by its pro	oper officials and the C	ertified
Perso	nnel has executed the same all o	on the date first above w	ritten.			
	Vision CHARTER SCHOO	L	, STATE OF ID	АНО		
			CERTIFIED PERSO	NNEL		
			CHAIRMAN, BOAR	D OF DIRECTO	ORS	
ttest:			MINISTRATOR (OR CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made this	4th da	y ofJune_	year	of2021	, by and between
Robert McDougall_	Vision Charter	School in	Caldwell ("the Certifi	, Idaho ("i ed Personnel").	the School"), and
WITNESSETH:					
said services a Sum or my	ar, consisting of a p -three thousand to tday(s) of th	period of wo-hundred six se months _Sep	days kty-three l otember , ye	s, and agrees to Dollars (\$53,263 ear of 2021	pay the Certified Personnel for 3_), of which \$4,438.58 sha
Assignment(s): may be assigned by the Sc	Second	dary Teacher			and such other duties
3. The Certified Personnel ag	rees to perform all	l assignments r l qualifications	made by the Scho	ol in accordanc	e with the highest professiona each in the aforesaid grades or
 It is understood and agree such duly adopted rules of which are, by reference, in 	the State Board of	Education tha	t apply to public	charter schools	and the policies of the School
 Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding 	nt knowingly made				
 The School Board of Director the school year stated in Se institutes a reduction in for employment relationship b 	ction 1 of this con ce pursuant to Sec	tract, without of tion 33-522A,	owing any furthe Idaho Code, resul	r compensation	nis contract upon conclusion on , in the event that the Board nination or reduction of the
. It is mutually understood ar construed as a waiver of an State of Idaho, except as ex	y of the rights, pov	vers, privileges	nrties that nothing s, or duties of eith	g herein contair er party hereto	ned shall operate or be o, by and under the laws of the
. The terms of this Contract s any, applicable for the same pursuant to Section 33-522,	e school year as thi	amendment an s Contract, inc	d adjustment to duding, but not lin	conform to the	terms of a Master Contract, if Iments or modifications made
N WITNESS WHEREOF the Sch ersonnel has executed the san	ool has caused this	Contract to be	e executed in its	name by its pro	per officials and the Certified
Vision CHARTER S	CHOOL		, STATE OF I	DAHO	
		_	_ CERTIFIED PERS	ONNEL	
_		_	CHAIRMAN, BOA	RD OF DIRECTO	PRS
est			ADMINISTRATOR	OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this 7th day ofJune year of2021, by and betweenVision Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and _Robert McDougall ("the Employee").
WITNESSETH:
1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the job description asTeaching during Prep for a period of12 months and/or169 days, beginning on the10th day of August, in the year of2021, and extending to the27th day of May, in the year of2022, at the compensation rate or fixed amount ofsix-hundred sixteen dollars and thirty-four cents (\$_616.34_) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on thestyle="color: blue;"> day of each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of September in the year of2021, and ending in the month of August in the year of2022
The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the School shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
 The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra dut described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL , STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this				
_	Rebecca Mitchell	_Vision Charter School in _	Caldwell ("the Certif	, Idaho ("thi ied Personnel	ne School"), and ").
W	/ITNESSETH:				
	said services a sum of sixty-n	consisting of a period of nine thousand nine-hundred months _September	169 days, and four Dollars (\$69,904_ year of2021 to	nd agrees to p), of which \$5 _August	ode for the duration of the pay the Certified Personnel for 5,825.33_ shall be payable on the year of _2022, inclusive,
2.	Assignment(s):	Secondary To	eacher	***************************************	and
	such other duties as may be	assigned by the School for	which the Certified Pers	onnel is prop	erly certified and endorsed.
	The Certified Personnel agreest and ards and to have and mosubjects during all times that	naintain the legal qualificati	ons required for certific	n accordance ation or to te	e with the highest professional each in the aforesaid grades or
1	It is understood and agreed be such duly adopted rules of the which are, by reference, inco	ne State Board of Education	that apply to public cha	rter schools,	and the policies of the School
	Any material false statement sufficient ground for voiding		tten application for a po	sition with tl	he School shall constitute
t i	The School Board of Directors the school year stated in Sect institutes a reduction in force employment relationship bet	tion 1 of this contract, without pursuant to Section 33-52.	out owing any further co 2A, Idaho Code, resultin	mpensation	is contract upon conclusion of , in the event that the Board ination or reduction of the
C	It is mutually understood and construed as a waiver of any State of Idaho, except as expr	of the rights, powers, privile	eges, or duties of either	erein contain party hereto	ed shall operate or be , by and under the laws of the
а	The terms of this Contract sha any, applicable for the same s pursuant to Section 33-522, Io	school year as this Contract,	at and adjustment to con , including, but not limit	nform to the ed to, amend	terms of a Master Contract, if Iments or modifications made
IN W Pers	NITNESS WHEREOF the School sonnel has executed the same	of has caused this Contract all on the date first above	to be executed in its na- written.	me by its pro	per officials and the Certified
	Vision CHARTER SC	HOOL	, STATE OF IDA	но	
			CERTIFIED PERSON	INEL	
_			CHAIRMAN, BOARD	OF DIRECTO	PRS
ttest	t:		ADMINISTRATOR O	R CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CHAR	RTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this 7th	day ofJuneyear of2021, by and between ool inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), andRebecca
Mitchell ("the Employee").	
WITNESSETH:	
job description asTeaching during Pre169 days, beginning on the10th extending to the27th compensation rate or fixed amount of (\$_1,197.15_) until this Contract has bee1st day of each month for	Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the p and After School Drama Class for a period of12 months and/or day of August, in the year of2021, and day of May, in the year of2022, at the one-thousand one-hundred ninety-seven dollars and fifteen cents an fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the year of2021, and ending in the month ofAugust in the
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable	perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of
 The Terms of Employment of this Contra described herein. This Contract is separa 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Person 	act shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty ate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, sonnel Contract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board incorporated herein and made a part of attach to this Contract beyond the term	e parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, d of Education and the policies of the School which are, by reference, this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caus Employee has executed the same all on the	ted this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL	, STATE OF IDAHO
VISION CHARTER SCHOOL	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Attest:	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD CHARTER ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

bet		his8th_ ISION Charter School, _ Wendy OldenKan	Caluwell, Idano	I "The School" Land	year of2021	by and
W	ITNESSETH:					
1.	that the Administra (225	stipulated and agreed b led as a waiver of any o State of Idaho, otherwi the term of this Contrac tract shall be subject to the parties as long as the	and endorsed to partie of the month and day ofJuly 1 housand nine hund its, and such other name of the School well, Idaho onAutor and discharge the2021 and policies as the art of this agreeme the2023-2024_ at year designated it it is contract, its one of the partie the last school year of the rights, powers its than is herein ext.	red sixty dollars and nonetary benefits acceparate addendum. to	year of _2024	eof, provided years year of at a 17,960.76) per to employees id in equal (s) of each inclusive. grees to e year as directed State Board which are, to consider eloy the tract that the date he intent to hed shall so, by and s attach to hegotiated
nini	strator has executed t	School has caused think he same all on the date	is Contract to be a first above writter	executed in its nam	ne by its proper offici	als and the
_	VISION CHARTER					
			4544	STATE	OF IDAHO	
				INISTRATOR		
t:				MAN, BOARD OF DIF	RECTORS	
1			_ CLERK			

14	ŕ
V۷	/ITNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-seven thousand sixty-seven Dollars (\$_67,067), of which \$5,589.92 shall be payable on the1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 toAugust year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
-	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. 🗚	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
iı	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
-	t is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be onstrued as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the tate of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	he terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if my, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made ursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
≀ W]	ITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified onnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
_	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
_	HAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
est	OMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____day of __June______ year of __2021_____, by and between _____Vision Charter School in ______Caldwell______, Idaho ("the School"), and __Jamey Paulus___ ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty-five thousand two-hundred fifty_____ Dollars (\$_55,250___), of which \$4,604.16______ shall be payable on the ____1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____ year of __2021___ to __August______ year of _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. ____Secondary Teacher___ other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

L CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

DMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

_____Vision CHARTER SCHOOL ______, STATE OF IDAHO

Attest:

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, Mac	de this 7th day of	June	
("the Employee").	Vision Charter School in	Caldwell	, Idaho ("the School"), andJamey Paulus
WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby	contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra du	ty assignment or extra days as provided in the
10th	day of August in the yea	r a period of12	months and/or _169 days, beginning on the
fulfilled. Said comp performance of the	pensation shall be paid in monthly	installments on the _avs. beginning in the	year of2022 at the compensation rate s (\$633.23) until this Contract has been1st day of each month for the month ofSeptember in the year of year of _2022
The Employee will, implicit terms hered	at all times, faithfully perform all of the reasonable satisfaction of places as the School shall in good	of the duties that may	y be required pursuant to the express and uties shall be rendered at District premises and e interests, needs, business or opportunity of
	lyment of this Contract shall remai his Contract is separate and apart Retired Certified Personnel Contra	Ifom any certificated	riod set forth above and concerns the extra duty employee's regular duties and any Category 1,
incorporated herein attach to this Contra	and made a part of this Contract t act beyond the term of this Contract	the same as if fully set the same as if fully set of this further under	et to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the School which are, by reference, t forth herein, and that no property rights stood that this Contract excludes any ural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
WITNESS WHEREOF to a secuted to the secure to	the School has caused this Contrac the same all on the date first abov	ct to be executed in it	s name by its proper officials and the
Vision CH	ARTER SCHOOL	STATE O	OF IDAHO
		RTIFIED PER	RSONNEL
_			
		AIRMAN, BO	ARD OF DIRECTORS

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____ day of __June _____ year of __2021_____, by and between _Vision Charter School in _____Caldwell_____, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel"). Teresa Perkins____ WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of _____169 ____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-three thousand one-hundred fifty-five__ Dollars (\$63,155_), of which \$5,262.92__ shall be payable on the ___1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021__ to __August______ year of 2022 ___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. 2. Assignment(s): _____Secondary Teacher___ and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. Vision CHARTER SCHOOL ______, STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS ____ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK Attest

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

TH					year of2021	, by and between ol"), and Teresa Perkins
("	the Employee").	vision Cha	irter School in	Caldwe	eil, Idano ("the Scho	or), and Teresa Perkins
W	/ITNESSETH:					
1.	job description as169 days, beg extending to the compensation rate Contract has been month for the perf	Teaching duinning on the 27th_ or fixed amo fulfilled. Said formance of the	uring Prep and after10th unt of one-thousand compensation shall ne extra duty assigns	school yearbook day ofA day ofA seventy-six doll be paid in mont ment or extra da	for a period of, in the May, in the years and sixty-eight cents the	year of _2021, and ear of _2022, at the (\$1,076.68) until this1st day of each th ofSeptember
2.	implicit terms here	of, to the reas r places as the	sonable satisfaction	of the District. S		ered at District premises and business or opportunity of
3.	described herein.	This Contract		t from any certif		e and concerns the extra duty ar duties and any Category 1,
4.	the duly adopted re incorporated herein attach to this Contr	ules of the Sta n and made a ract beyond th	ate Board of Education part of this Contract the term of this Contr	on and the polici t the same as if f act. It is further	es of the School which ar fully set forth herein, and understood that this Co	that no property rights
			as caused this Control on the date first ab		ted in its name by its pro	per officials and the
	Vision (HARTER SCH	00L	, 5	STATE OF IDAHO	
				CERTIF	FIED PERSONNEL	
				CHAIRM	1AN, BOARD OF DIRECTO	RS
\tte	est: _	U	U) / /	STRATOR OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____ day of ___lune______ year of __2021_____, by and between _Vision Charter School in _____Caldwell_____, Idaho ("the School"), and Laurisa Reeve__ ("the Certified Personnel"). WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169_____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-two thousand nine-hundred thirty-four dollars and fifty-three cents (\$62,934.53), of which \$5,244.54 shall be payable on the 1st day(s) of the months _September____, year of __2021__ to __August_ of _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. 2. Assignment(s): _____Elementary Teacher__ other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. ___Vision CHARTER SCHOOL __ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL _ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

Attest:

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

7	THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day of June year of2021, by and betweenVision
	Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), andJulie Reynolds ("the Certified Personnel").
١	NITNESSETH:
1	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the2021-22_ school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum offifty-three thousand two-hundred sixty-three_Dollars (\$_53,263), of which _\$4,438.58 shall be payable on the1stday(s) of the monthsSeptember, year of2021 to _August year of2022 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN Per	WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified sonnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Atte	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this _	3rd day ofJune year of _2021_, by and between
	Vision Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:	
sum of _sixty-five thousand 1st day(s) of the mont	s the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the onsisting of a period of169_ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said service. If nine-hundred fifty-five _ Dollars (\$65,955), of which \$5,496.25_ shall be payable on the service. September_, year of _2021 to _August year of _2022, inclusive, and such other ded to its certificated employees by the School.
2. Assignment(s):	Elementary Teacherand such
other duties as may be assig	gned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
and to have and i	ees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or at performance is required hereunder.
and any adopted rules of (between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School or
Any material false statemen sufficient ground for voiding	t knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute this Contract.
institutes a reduction in force	rs may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of tion 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board e pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the tween the School and the Certified Personnel.
construct as a waiver of any	d agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the ressly stated in this Contract.
. The terms of this Contract sha any, applicable for the same s pursuant to Section 33-522, lo	all be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made daho Code.
WITNESS WHEREOF the School ersonnel has executed the same	of has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified all on the date first above written.
Vision CHARTE	R SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
est: _	_ ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this4thday ofJune year of2021, by and between
vision Charter School in Caldwell Idaho ("the School")
WITNESSETH:
 The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty-four thousand fifty Dollars (\$54,050), of which \$4,504.17 shall be payable on the 1st day(s) of the months _September, year of2021 toAugust year of2022, inclusive and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2. Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personal in the Cert
as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
 The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
 It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, ma	Caldwell	, Idaho	("the School")	, and	_Marcos S	anchez	_ ("the Cer	tified Pers	vision onnel")
WITNESSETH:									
1. The School hereby2021-22_ school services a sum of\$5,032.13August year the School.	sixty thousand thr _shall be payable	ee hundred on the	eighty five dolla	rs and fif	ty two cen	pay the C ts (\$60,38	ertified Per 5.52_), of w	sonnel for hich	r said
Assignment(s): School for which the	Dean of Stud ne Certified Person	lents/Secono nel is prope	dary Teacher rly certified and	a endorse	nd such ot d.	her duties	as may be a	issigned b	y the
 The Certified Perso standards and to has subjects during all t 	imes that perform	ance is requ	ired hereunder.		ertification	or to tead	h in the afo	resaid gra	ides or
 It is understood and such duly adopted if School which are, by herein, and that no procedures provided 	y reference, incorp property rights att	orated here	in and made a point and made applications and made applications and made applications are point and made are point are point and made are point are point and made are point are point are point and are point are point are point are point are point are point an	y to publ	ic charter :	ichools, ar	id the polici	es of the	aho,
. A full year under thi	s Contract will cou	nt towards r	enewable contr	act statu	s, in accord	dance with	Section 33	-515, Idah	no Code
 Any material false st sufficient ground for 	atement knowingl	y made in th	e written applic	cation for	a position	with the	School shall	constitute	е
It is mutually underst as a waiver of any of Idaho, except as expi			en the parties to or duties of eith	hat nothi	ing herein hereto, by	contained and unde	shall operat r the laws o	e or be co	onstrue e of
The terms of this Con any, applicable for th pursuant to Section 3			dment and adju tract, including,	stment to but not	conform limited to,	to the terr amendme	ns of a Mas nts or modi	ter Contra fications r	act, if made
WITNESS WHEREOF to rsonnel has executed t	he School has caus he same all on the	ed this Cont date first at	ract to be exect	uted in it	s name by	its proper	officials and	i the Certi	ified
Vision CHAR	TER SCHOOL		, S	TATE OF	IDAHO				
				FIED PER					
_			CHAIR	MAN, BO	ARD OF DII	RECTORS			
st					R OR CLER				

STATE OF IDAHO: CHARTER SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 8th day	ofJune year of2021, by and between
("the Employee").	
WITNESSETH:	
beginning on the3rd day of	yee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the rector for a period of12 months and/or _200 days, August in the year of _2021, and extending to the June, in the year of _2022, at the compensation rate or nety three dollars and forty seven cents (\$1,493.47) until this a shall be paid in monthly installments on the 1st day of each ssignment or extra days, beginning in the month of September month of August in the year of _2022
The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perfor implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfact	rm all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and ction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of
 The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall described herein. This Contract is separate and 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel C 	remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, Contract.
incorporated herein and made a part of this Con attach to this Contract beyond the term of this C	that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, location and the policies of the School which are, by reference, tract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any ven herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this C Employee has executed the same all on the date first	Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the t above written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL	STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ttest:	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT ______ year of __2021_____, by and between THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th____ day of ___June____ _____Vision Charter School in _____Caldwell_____, Idaho ("the School"), and ____ ("the Certified Personnel"). Kurt Scheffler WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the 2021-22 school year, consisting of a period of 169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy- thousand four-hundred thirty-seven___ Dollars (\$70,437_), of which \$5,869.75_ shall be payable on the ____1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021___ to __August______ year of 2022 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. and such other Assignment(s): _____Secondary Teacher___ duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

______Vision CHARTER SCHOOL _______, STATE OF IDAHO

Attes

STATE OF IDAHO: CHAR	TER SCHO	OOL SUP	PLEMENTAL	CONTRA	ACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this 7th					
("the Employee").					
WITNESSETH:					
1. The School hereby contracts to hire the Enjob description asTeaching during Prep10th	for a to the form of the form	a period of in the year of d seven centents on the in the month	_12 months a of _2021, an _, in the year of _ s (\$_810.07_) _1st d n of Septemb	nd/or _169 d extending _2022, a until this C lay of each operi	days, beginning on the to the at the compensation rate ontract has been fulfilled. month for the performance
The Employee will, at all times, faithfully primplicit terms hereof, to the reasonable such other place or places as the School state District shall require.	atisfaction o	f the District	. Such duties sha	ll be render	red at District premises and
 The Terms of Employment of this Contract described herein. This Contract is separate 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Person 	te and apart	from any ce	_		
 It is understood and agreed between the the duly adopted rules of the State Board incorporated herein and made a part of the attach to this Contract beyond the term of expectation of employment beyond the term Code. 	of Education nis Contract of f this Contra	n and the po the same as act. It is furth	licies of the Schoo if fully set forth h ner understood th	ol which are erein, and t at this Con	e, by reference, that no property rights tract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused Employee has executed the same all on the d			cuted in its name	by its prop	er officials and the
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL			STATE OF IDAH ر	0	
		CER	TIFIED PERSONN	EL	
		CHAI	RMAN, BOARD O	F DIRECTOR	ts
Attest	1	ADM	INISTRATOR OR C	CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this4th day of June year of2021, by and betweenVision
Charter School inCaldwell, Idaho ("the School"),
andKaty Stoops ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, for the duration of the2021-22_school year, consisting of a period of169 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of _forty-one thousand six-hundred eleven Dollars (\$41,611), of which _\$3,467.58 shall be payable on the1stday(s) of the months September, year of2021 to _August year of2022, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
 Assignment(s):Elementary Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code
Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Vision CHARTER SCHOOL, STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT, made this _____4th___ day of ___June____ ____ year of __2021____, by and between ____Vision Charter School in ______Caldwell______, Idaho ("the School"), and ("the Certified Personnel"). Rebecca Vance___ WITNESSETH: 1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the __2021-22____ school year, consisting of a period of _____169____ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty-two thousand seven-hundred thirty-four___ Dollars (\$52,734__), of which \$4,394.50___ shall be payable on the ____1st_____ day(s) of the months _September_____, year of __2021___ to __August______ year of _2022___, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School. ___Secondary Teacher__ Assignment(s): such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed. 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder. 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho. such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein. 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel. 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract. 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written. _Vision CHARTER SCHOOL ______, STATE OF IDAHO CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction as a contract which may be used by charter schools.

Attes

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	4th day ofJune_	year of _	_2021, by and between
	Vision Charter School in		
WITNESSETH:			
2021-22 school year said services a sum of fifty-repayable on the1st	r, consisting of a period of nine thousand eight-hundred t day(s) of the months _Septe	169 days, an wenty-four Dollars (ember, year of	(4), Idaho Code for the duration of the d agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for \$59,824_), of which \$4,985.33 shall be 2021 toAugust year of cated employees by the School.
Assignment(s): assigned by the School for v	Secondary Teacher_ which the Certified Personnel is	s properly certified and	and such other duties as may dendorsed.
standards and to have and r	ees to perform all assignments maintain the legal qualification at performance is required here	s required for certifica	n accordance with the highest profession ition or to teach in the aforesaid grades o
such duly adopted rules of t	the State Board of Education th	at apply to public char	the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, rter schools, and the policies of the School the same as if fully set forth herein.
Any material false statemen sufficient ground for voiding	it knowingly made in the writte g this Contract.	en application for a pos	sition with the School shall constitute
the school year stated in Sec institutes a reduction in forc	ction 1 of this contract, withou	t owing any further co , Idaho Code, resulting	status of this contract upon conclusion of the mpensation, in the event that the Board in the termination or reduction of the
construed as a waiver of any	d agreed by and between the p of the rights, powers, privilego pressly stated in this Contract.	es, or duties of either p	erein contained shall operate or be party hereto, by and under the laws of th
 The terms of this Contract sh any, applicable for the same pursuant to Section 33-522, 	school year as this Contract, in	and adjustment to considerations and adjustment to considerations.	form to the terms of a Master Contract, in the defendance of a made of to, amendments or modifications made of the contract of
N WITNESS WHEREOF the Scho ersonnel has executed the sam	ool has caused this Contract to be all on the date first above wr	be executed in its nan	ne by its proper officials and the Certified
Vision CHARTER SC	CHOOL	, STATE OF IDAH	10
		CERTIFIED PERSON	NEL
		CHAIRMAN DOADD	OF DIRECTION
		_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD	OF DIRECTORS